

## BURNET COUNTY EMERGENCY SERVICES DISTRICT #2 P.O. BOX 249 BUCHANAN DAM, TEXAS 78609-0249

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

In compliance with the provisions of Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, notice is hereby given of a Special Meeting of the Board of Emergency Services Commissioners of Burnet County Emergency Services District #2, to be held at the Cassie Volunteer Fire Department located at 3900 RR 690, Burnet, Texas, 78611 at 10 a.m. CDT on Wednesday, March 29, 2023. This notice is posted at the Burnet County Courthouse and the Cassie VFD website (cassievfd.com).

## **PURPOSE OF MEETING**

The purpose for this meeting will be for the Commissioners of Burnet County Emergency Services District #2 to gather and to discuss with a representative of EHC Builders the Request for Qualifications submitted to the Burnet County ESD 2.

Richard Bremer, President Burnet County ESD #2